

Guy Carpenter Tower Place East London EC3R 5BU +44 20 7357 1000 www.guycarp.com

# **News release**

Contact: Jennifer Ainslie Guy Carpenter +44.20.7357.2058 Jennifer.Ainslie@guycarp.com Contact: Elizabeth Miller Kroh Guy Carpenter +1.215.380.2079 Elizabeth.Kroh@guycarp.com

### Guy Carpenter boosts capital markets capabilities with key appointment at GC Securities

London, September 7, 2021 – Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC, a leading global risk and reinsurance specialist and a business of Marsh McLennan (NYSE: MMC), announced today the appointment of Quentin Perrot as Managing Director, GC Securities, with immediate effect.

In this role, Mr. Perrot will be responsible for the origination and structuring of insurance-linked securities, collateralized structures, and alternative capital, supporting clients from around the world including Bermuda, U.S. and Europe. Based in London, he will report to Shiv Kumar, President, GC Securities.

Mr. Perrot brings extensive expertise across a broad spectrum of ILS and collateralized products to the role and has developed numerous innovative solutions that have helped expand the market's potential. He joins from Willis Re Securities where he was most recently Senior Vice President and Head of the European ILS team. Mr. Perrot joined the company in 2014 and prior to that was a Structurer of ILS products at BNP Paribas Bank.

Commenting on the appointment, Mr. Kumar said: "We are very pleased to welcome Quentin to the GC Securities team. As our clients expand the use of alternative capital and insurance-linked securitization, Quentin's extensive structuring experience and relationships in this space will provide Guy Carpenter a key competitive advantage."

#### TAGS/KEYWORDS

Guy Carpenter, Marsh McLennan, MMC, GC Securities, Reinsurance, ILS, Appointment, Managing Director, London, Quentin Perrot, Shiv Kumar

#### **About Guy Carpenter**

<u>Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC</u> is a leading global risk and reinsurance specialist with more than 3,200 professionals in over 60 offices around the world. Guy Carpenter delivers a powerful combination of broking expertise, trusted strategic advisory services and industry-leading analytics to help clients adapt to emerging opportunities and achieve profitable growth. Guy Carpenter is a business of <u>Marsh McLennan</u> (NYSE: MMC), the world's leading professional services firm in the areas of risk, strategy and people. The Company's 78,000 colleagues advise clients in 130 countries. With annual revenue over \$18 billion, Marsh McLennan helps clients navigate an increasingly dynamic and complex environment through four market-leading businesses including Marsh, Mercer, and Oliver Wyman. For more information, visit <u>www.guycarp.com</u> and follow Guy Carpenter on LinkedIn and Twitter @GuyCarpenter.

Securities or investments, as applicable, are offered in the United States through GC Securities, a division of MMC Securities LLC, a US registered broker-dealer and member FINRA/NFA/SIPC. Main Office: 1166 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036. Phone:

## Guy Carpenter boosts capital markets capabilities with key appointment at GC Securities September 7, 2021

(212) 345-5000. Securities or investments, as applicable, are offered in the UK by GC Securities, a division of MMC Securities (Europe) Ltd. (MMCSEL), which is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority, 12 Endeavour Square, London, E20 1JN. Reinsurance products are placed through qualified affiliates of Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC. MMC Securities LLC, MMC Securities (Europe) Ltd. and Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC are affiliates owned by Marsh McLennan. This communication is not intended as an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy any security, financial instrument, reinsurance or insurance product.